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2023-2024 Fee Schedule/Spend Plan 
 

ELEMENTARY 
Yearbook *Optional              

$18-$20  Play *Optional             $75 

6th Grade (Only) Participation Fees     
Optional Fieldtrips $15  Cross Country (Spring, without shirt) $35 
Basketball (Boys and Girls) $165  Soccer (Boys and Girls) $130 
Cross Country (Fall) $70  Volleyball (Boys and Girls) $145 
Cross Country (Spring, with shirt) $45    

Fines     
Lost or Damaged Textbooks, Library Books, 
School Property Varies    
     

JUNIOR HIGH 
Annual Basic Fees     
Basic Fee 7th-9th  $36    

Activity Fee 7th-8th $32    

Activity Fee 9th $52    

Course Fees (Charged per Semester Unless Designated as a Year Long Course) 
 

CTE 

Clothing  $25  Graphic Arts $7 
Computer Game Design $5  Java Script I $5 

Creative Coding $5  Photography $10 

Digital Literacy $5  Python I $5 

Explorer Tech $25  Python II $5 

Food & Nutrition I, II $30  Television Broadcasting (Year Long) $10 

Foods for Seventh Grade $30  Web Development $5 

Performing Arts 

Band I, II (Year Long) $30  Guitar $2 

Chamber Choir (Year Long) $5  Orchestra I, II $30 

Concert Choir (Year Long)  $5  Music Uniform (as needed) $15 

Drama I, II $5  Technical Theatre $20 
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2023-2024 Fee Schedule/Spend Plan 

PE/Health 

Fitness for Life (PE uniform required) $15  PE Skills (8th-9th) $10 

Heath (7th, 9th) $5  PE Shirt (Uniform as Needed) $7 

Lifetime Activities (PE uniform required) $15  PE Shorts (Uniform as Needed) $8 

PE (7th) $10    

Science 

Anatomy $15  Integrated Science (7th, 8th) $5 
Astronomy $10  Physics $10 
Biology $10  Psychology $5 
Earth Systems $5  Zoology $10 

Visual Arts 
Art Foundations $10  Painting I $25 
Ceramics I, II $25  Sculpture $25 
Drawing I, II $10    

World Languages 

German I, II $12  Spanish I, II, III (includes field trip) $27 
Other World Language $12    

Other 
Student Council (Yearlong) $100  Yearbook Class (Yearlong) $50 

Extracurricular Fees     
Basketball (Boys and Girls) $165  Driver’s Ed Behind the Wheel $150 
Cross Country (Fall) $70  Driver’s Ed Classroom $50 
Cross Country (Spring, with shirt) $45  Music Trip $1200 
Cross Country (Spring, without shirt) $35  Play $150 
Soccer (Boys and Girls) $130  Honors Choir $75 

Volleyball (Boys and Girls) $145    

Miscellaneous Charges     

Class Change Fee $10  Replacement Planner $5 
Driver’s Ed – Retake Driving Test $50  Replacement ID card $5 

Driver’s Ed – Late or No Show $20  Replacement House Shirt $15 
Driver’s Ed – 1-hour extra drive time $35  Yearbook *Optional $50-$60 

Lagoon Day (9th) *Optional $50  Fieldtrips (7th-9th) *Optional $25 

Fines 
Lost or Damaged Textbooks, Library Books, Technology, Other School Property                                                                       Varies 
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2023-2024 Fee Schedule/Spend Plan 

SPEND PLAN     

Annual Student Fees 
7th Grade Basic Fee Fee covers instructional supplies and equipment, planners, credit card processing fees. 

7th Grade Activity Fee Fee covers assemblies, guest speakers, super iExcel, house competitions, house shirt. 

8th Grade Basic Fee Fee covers instructional supplies and equipment, planners, credit card processing fees. 

8th Grade Activity fee Fee covers assemblies, guest speakers, super iExcel, house competitions, house shirts. 

9th Grade Basic Fee Fee covers instructional supplies and equipment, planners, credit card processing fees. 

9th Grade Activity Fee Fee covers assemblies, guest speakers, super iExcel, house competitions, house shirt, dinner 
dance, graduation. 

 
 

Course Fees 

Anatomy  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, dissection, tools. 

Art Foundations  Fee covers colored pencils, pastels, markers, charcoal, paper, and other art supplies. 

Astronomy  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 

Band Classes  Fee covers concert stipends, classroom/instructional supplies, instruments. 

Biology  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment, dissection, tools. 

Ceramic Classes  Fee covers clay, glaze, tools. 

Choir Classes  Fee covers concert stipends and classroom/instructional supplies. 

Clothing  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment.  

Creative Coding  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 

Computer Game 
Design 

 Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 

Digital Literacy  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 

Drama Classes  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, mask, play scenes. 

Drawing Classes  Fee covers colored pencils, pastels, markers, charcoal, paper, and other art supplies. 

Earth Systems  Fee covers lab supplies. 

Explorer Tech  Fee covers pen, C02 car, bridge, 3D prints, metal ring. 

Fitness for Life  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 

Food Classes  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment, ingredients. 

German Classes  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, field trips. 

Graphic Arts  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, project supplies. 

Guitar  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies. 

Health Classes  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies. 

Integrated Science 
Classes 

 Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment, dissection, tools. 

Java Script I  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 
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2023-2024 Fee Schedule/Spend Plan 
Lifetime Activities  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 

Music Uniform  Fee covers concert polo. 

Orchestra Classes  Fee covers concert stipends, classroom/instructional supplies, instruments. 

Other World Language  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, field trips. 

Painting  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies. 

PE Classes  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 

PE Uniform  Fee covers shorts and shirt. 

Photography  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 

Psychology  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies. 

Python I, II  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment. 

Sculpture  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies. 

Spanish Classes  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, field trip. 

Stagecraft  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, shirt., field trip, project supplies 

Student Council  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, retreat, clothing. 

Television Broadcasting  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies. 

Web Development  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment.   

Yearbook Class  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, team events, and clothing. 

Zoology  Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment, dissection, tools. 

 
 

Extracurricular Fees 

Junior High Music Trip  Fee covers hotel, bus, meals, venue, ceremony, supplies, shirt. 

Junior High School Play  Fee covers shirt, stipends, venue, costume, makeup, props, set. 

Elementary School 
Play 

 Fee covers costumes, directors, supplies. 

Junior High Honors 
Choir 

  Fee covers entrance. 

Basketball  Fee covers uniform use ($20), league fee ($60), stipend ($75), equipment ($10). 

Cross Country  Fee covers shirt ($12), league fee ($20), stipend ($38). 

Soccer  Fee covers uniform use ($20), league fee ($25), stipend ($75), equipment ($10). 

Volleyball  Fee covers uniform use ($20), league fee ($40), stipend ($75), equipment ($10). 

Driver’s Ed (Online or in 
Person) 

 Fee covers classroom/instructional supplies, instructional equipment.  

Driver’s Ed Behind the 
Wheel 

 Fee covers Driving instruction, driving time, one road test. 

 
 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Class Change  Fee covers administrative time. 

Driver’s Ed  Late, no show, extra hour drive, driving test retake. 
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ID replacement card  Fee covers card, ink. 

Planner replacement  Fee covers planner. 

Junior High Yearbook  Optional 

Elementary Yearbook  Optional 

6th-9th Grade Field Trips  Optional-Fee covers transportation, entrance. 

9th Grade Lagoon Day  Optional- Fee covers transportation, entrance. 

Lincoln Merchandise  Varies 

Fines 

Lost or damaged books, technology, school property  Fee covers replacement, repair. 

Disclosures 

Fee Waiver Fee waivers are available based on eligibility. Print and complete application from the website. If a 
student is denied, they have the right to appeal. 

Aggregate Fee  $3,000 (You will not pay more than $3,000 per child/year). 

Class Changes A class change fee in the amount of $10.00 will be billed to the student. In addition, any remaining 
balance will be billed or refunded where applicable. Classes dropped after two weeks of the start 
of a semester are not eligible for a refund. 

Late Enrollment Students enrolling late in the semester will qualify for a prorated fee schedule. 

Withdrawals Students who withdraw from Lincoln academy within two weeks of the start of a new semester 
are eligible to receive a full refund. After this time has passed, a refund will not be issued. 

Refunds Refunds issued must be picked up from the finance office within 90 days of the first notification. 
Two additional attempts to contact will be made.  

Extracurricular 
activities 

Students are not eligible for extracurricular activities if they have outstanding fees. 
Extracurricular fees must be paid in full before the student participates. 

Late Fees A late fee of $25 will be assessed for all unpaid balances after the first week of school.  

Unpaid Fees After 90 days, all unpaid balances may be sent to collections. Parents/guardians are responsible 
for their student’s fees and are responsible for all collection and legal fees. 

 
 
If you have questions, or if you are having trouble paying your student’s fees, please stop by or email the Finance Office at 
finance@lincoln-academy.org as soon as possible so we can make payment arrangements. 
 
Thank you!  
 
       Board Approved 03/23/2023  
       Board Amended 05/18/2023 

 

mailto:finance@lincoln-academy.org

	If you have questions, or if you are having trouble paying your student’s fees, please stop by or email the Finance Office at finance@lincoln-academy.org as soon as possible so we can make payment arrangements.
	Thank you!
	Board Approved 03/23/2023
	Board Amended 05/18/2023

